parking/paving and yards, and the minimum site area per dwelling unit permitted on any lot shall be as follows, 

except as otherwise provided in these Regulations relating to Height and Area Regulations, Exceptions, 

and requirements set forth within the Subdivision Code: 

A. Minimum lot area per dwelling unit – Eight thousand four hundred (8,400) square feet, this district 

shall also include lots platted prior to January 1, 2003 which have a minimum lot area prior dwelling 

unit of 7,500 square feet 

B. Maximum height: 

Residences – two (2) stories, not exceeding thirty-five (35) feet from finished grade